Clarkson-Leigh 3r4 Annual Youth Tournament
Saturday, February 13t

Girls Division: (Clarkson New/0ld Gyms)

4th/5th Grade 6th Grade

Boone Central /NG 4t Clarkson-Leigh

Boone Central /NG 5% Howells-Dodge
Clarkson-Leigh Logan View-Scribner Snyder
North Bend Shelby-Rising City

Stanton

West Point Gummi Bears

Boys Division: (Leigh High School and Elementary, 4t Boys

Clarkson)

4th Grade 5t Grade 6t Grade
Clarkson-Leigh Blue Clarkson-Leigh Clarkson-Leigh
Clarkson-Leigh Red Columbus Rocks Howells-Dodge
Columbus Sharks Howells-Dodge Humphrey/LHF
Howells-Dodge Humphrey/LHF HSF
Humphrey/LHF North Bend Black Stanton

North Bend Orange Oakland-Craig West Point GACC

Stanton

All grade levels will be pool play with 1st, 34, and 5t place games
determined following division pool games
Girls 6th Grade Division Will Play Pool Out

Final pool play results determined by the following criteria:
1. Overall Record

2. Head to Head

3. Least Points Allowed

Medals will be awarded to the Top 2 Teams in Each Division.



4th /5th Grade

Master Schedule

Girls Division: (Clarkson New/0ld Gyms)

Boone Central /NG 4th
Boone Central /NG 5%
Clarkson-Leigh

North Bend
Stanton

West Point Gummi Bears

(1)
(2)
(3)
(4)
(5)
(6)

Boys Division: (Leigh High School and Elementary, Other NOTED)
5t Grade

4th Grade

Clarkson-Leigh Blue (11)

Clarkson-Leigh (17)

Clarkson-Leigh Red (12) Columbus Rocks (18)

Columbus Sharks ~ (13) Howells-Dodge (19)

Howells-Dodge (14) Humphrey/LHF (20)

Humphrey/LHF (15) North Bend Black (21)

North Bend Orange (16) Oakland-Craig (22)
Stanton (23)

Time Clarkson New Clarkson 0ld Gym

8:00 2vb 4v5

8:45 Iv9 8v10

9:30 2v6 1iw5

10:15 2W3 1v4

11:00 v 8v9

11:45 4/5 15t Pl. Gm 4/5 3rd PL. Gm

12:30 9v 10 4/5 5th PL. Gm

1515 7v8 12v16

2:00 13v 14 15v 16

2:45 11v14 @

3:30 (Time) 4th 3rd Pl Gm 4th 5th P]. Gm

4:15 4th 1st P]. Gm

6 Grade

Clarkson-Leigh (7)

Howells-Dodge (8)

LV/SS (9)

Shelby-Rising City (10)

6 Grade

Clarkson-Leigh (24)

Howells-Dodge (25)

Humphrey/LHF (26)

HSF (27)

Stanton (28)

West Point GACC (29)
Leigh High School Leigh Elem.

24v 28 Z5vZb

20v23 18v 19

24 v 27 25 w29

18 v23 19 w20

27v 28 26v29

11 w13 21 w22

6 1stPL Gm 6% 3% Pl, G

17 w22 6th 5t P], Gm

18 v 20 1923

17v 2l

5th 3rd P]. Gm 5th 5th P|, Gm

5S4 43Pl Gm



Master Schedule

By Location With Team Names

Girls and 4* Grade Boys

Time

Clarkson New Gym

8:00
8:45
9:30
10:15
11:00
11:45
12:30
1:15
2:00
2:45
3:30
4:15

4t /5th- C-1, vs WP Gummi Bears
6-Clarkson-Leigh vs LV-SS

4th/5th. BC/NG 5t vs WP Gummi Bears
4th/5th. BC/NG 5t vs Clarkson-Leigh
6th- Clarkson-Leigh vs Shelby-RC
4th/5th st Place Game

6th- LV-SS vs Shelby-RC

6t- Clarkson-Leigh vs Howells-Dodge
4th- Columbus Sharks vs Howells-Dodge
4th- C-L Blue vs Howells-Dodge

4th 3rd Place Game (Time if Needed)
4th st Place Game

5t and 6% Grade Boys (1 4" Grade Boys Game)

Time Leigh High School

8:00
8:45
9:30
10:15
11:00
11:45
12:30
1:15
2:00
2:45
3:30
4:15

6th- Clarkson-Leigh vs Stanton

5t- Humphrey/LHF vs Stanton

6t- Clarkson-Leigh vs HSF

5th- Columbus Rocks vs Stanton

6th- HSF vs Stanton

4th C-L Blue vs Columbus Sharks

6th 1st Place Game

5t- Clarkson-Leigh vs Oakland-Craig
5th- Humphrey/LHF vs Columbus Rocks
5t- Clarkson-Leigh vs North Bend Black
5t 3rd Place Game (Time if Needed)

5th Place 15t Place Game

Clarkson Old Gym

4th/5th- North Bend vs Stanton
6™- Howells-Dodge vs Shelby-RC
4th/5th. BC/NG 4th vs Stanton

4th /5th- BC/NG 4th vs North Bend
6th- Howells-Dodge vs LV-SS

4th /5th 3rd Place Game

4th/5th 5th Place Game

4t- C-L Red vs NB Orange

4th- Humphrey/LHF vs NB Orange
4th- C-I, Red vs Humphrey/LHF
4th 5th Place Game(Time if Needed)

Leigh Elementary

6t™- Howells-Dodge v Humph/LHF
5t- Col. Rocks vs Howells-Dodge
6t- Howells-Dodge vs WP GACC
5t- Howells-Dodge v Humph /LHF
6%- Humph/LHF v WP GACC

5th- North Bend Black vs 0-C

6th 3rd Place Game

6t 5th Place Game

5th- Howells-Dodge vs Stanton

5t Place Game (Time if Needed)



Tournament Information

Cost: $85 per team. $85 will include passes to get into the tournament for
the team members up to 10 and coaches up to 3. 3 game minimum
guarantee.

Playing size: Full Court

Equipment- Teams must have common color uniforms with numbers.
Basketballs will be provided. Basketballs must be confined to the
court areas only. Coaches need to help enforce this, please respect the
buildings being used.

Admission- $3 adult $1 student
Concessions- Will be available and absolutely no coolers in the gyms.

Sportsmanship-  Keep in mind that all workers are volunteers and any
unsatisfactory conduct will not be tolerated and persons
displaying unsportsmanlike conduct will be asked to leave.

Tournament Rules:

* 16-minute halves running clock except last minute of each half.

* Free throws will be shot with running clock. Remind players to line
quickly to keep game running smoothly.

* 3 timeouts per game, one minute in length. Ball will be in play on the 2nd
horn as soon as possible to keep games on time. Coaches, please help
get the teams out of the huddle.

* No full court press in grades 4t and 5%, Pressing is allowed in 6t grade
until a 10 point lead is attained.

* NSAA basketball rules will be in effect.

* 2 minute overtime, clock stops during the overtime. 1 timeout no
carryovers. 2nd gvertime is sudden death.

* Players may play up a grade but not down.

¢ 3 minutes for half time.

* 3 minute warm ups.

* Teams need to be ready 10 minutes for their game starts.

* No locker rooms provided.



Clarkson-Leigh 3r4 Annual Youth Tournament
4t /5th Grade Girls Division
All Games in Clarkson

4th/5th Grade Girls Division

Buckeyes Wolverines
BC/NG 4t BC/NG 5t

North Bend Clarkson-Leigh
Stanton WP Gummi Bears
Schedule

Time New Gym Results
8:00 Clarkson-Leigh vs WP Gummi Bears

9:30 BC/NG 5% vs WP Gummi Bears

10:15 BC/NG 5™ vs Clarkson-Leigh

11:45 1st Place Game (Buckeyes #1 vs Wolverines #1)
Time Old Gym Results
8:00 North Bend vs Stanton

9:30 BC/NG 4t vs Stanton

10:15 BC/NG 4™ North Bend

11:45 3rd Place Game (Buckeyes #2 vs Wolverines #2)
12:30 5t Place Game (Buckeyes #3 vs Wolverines #3)
Team Overall Record Points Allowed
BC/NG 4th

North Bend

Stanton

BC/NG 5t

Clarkson-Leigh
West Point Gummi Bears

Final Standings

Buckeyes #1 Wolverines #1
Buckeyes #2 Wolverines #2
Buckeyes #3 Wolverines #3



Clarkson-Leigh 3rd Annual Youth Tournament
6th Grade Girls Division
All Games in Clarkson

6th Grade Girls Division

Clarkson-Leigh
Howells-Dodge

Logan View-Scribner Snyder
Shelby-Rising City

Schedule

Time New Gym Results
8:45 Clarkson-Leigh vs LV-SS

11:00 Clarkson-Leigh vs Shelby-RC

12:30 LV-SS vs Shelby-RC

=515 Clarkson-Leigh vs Howells-Dodge

Time 0ld Gym Results
8:45 Howells-Dodge vs Shelby-RC

11:00 Howells-Dodge vs LV-SS

Team Overall Record Points Allowed

Clarkson-Leigh
Howells-Dodge

Logan View-Scribner-Snyder
Shelby-Rising City

Final Standings
#1-
#2-
#3-
t4-



Clarkson-Leigh 3rd Annual Youth Tournament
4th Grade Boys Division
Games in Clarkson (One Game in Leigh)

4th Grade Boys Division

Nittany Lions Hoosiers
Clarkson-Leigh Red Clarkson-Leigh Blue
Humphrey/LHF Columbus Sharks
North Bend Orange Howells-Dodge
Schedule

Time Clarkson New Gym Results
2:00 Columbus Sharks vs Howells-Dodge

2:45 Clarkson-Leigh Blue vs Howells-Dodge

3:30 (Time if Needed)3rd Place Game (Nittany Lions #2 vs Hoosiers #2)
4:15 1st Place Game (Nittany Lions #1 vs Hoosiers #1)
Time Clarkson Old Gym Results
13215 Clarkson-Leigh Red vs North Bend Orange

2:00 Humphrey/LHF vs North Bend Orange

2:45 Clarkson-Leigh Red vs Humphrey/LHF

3:30 (Time if Needed)5™ Place Game (Nittany Lions #3 vs Hoosiers #3)
Time Leigh High School Results
11:45 Clarkson-Leigh Blue vs Columbus Sharks

Team Overall Record Points Allowed
Clarkson-Leigh Red

Humphrey/LHF

North Bend Orange

Clarkson-Leigh Blue
Columbus Sharks
Howells-Dodge

Final Standings
Nittany Lions #1 Hoosiers #1
Nittany Lions #2 Hoosiers #2

Nittany Lions #3 Hoosiers #3



Clarkson-Leigh 374 Annual Youth Tournament

5t Grade Boys Division
Games in Leigh

5th Grade Boys Division

Hawkeyes Wildcats

Clarkson-Leigh Columbus Rocks

North Bend Black Howells-Dodge

Oakland-Craig Humphrey/LHF
Stanton

Schedule

Time Leigh High School Results

8:45 Humphrey/LHF vs Stanton

10:15 Stanton vs Columbus Rocks

1545 Clarkson-Leigh vs Oakland-Craig

2:00 Humphrey/LHF vs Columbus Rocks

2:45 Clarkson-Leigh vs North Bend Black

3:30 (Time if Needed) 3@ Place Game (Hawkeyes #2 vs Wildcats #2)

4:15 1st Place Game (Hawkeyes #1 vs Wildcats #1)

Time Leigh Elementary Results

8:45 Columbus Rocks vs Howells-Dodge

1045 Howells-Dodge vs Humphrey/LHF

11:45 North Bend Black vs Oakland-Craig

2:00 Howells-Dodge vs Stanton

3:30 (Time if Needed) 5% Place Game (Hawkeyes #3 vs Wildcats #3)

Team Overall Record Points Allowed

Clarkson-Leigh
North Bend Black
Oakland-Craig

Columbus Rocks
Howells-Dodge

Humphrey/LHF

Stanton

Final Standings

Hawkeyes #1 Wildcats #1
Hawkeyes #2 Wildcats #2
Hawkeyes #3 Wildcats #3

Wildcats #4



Clarkson-Leigh 3rd Annual Youth Tournament

Huskers
Clarkson-Leigh
HSF

Stanton

Schedule
Time

8:00

9:30

11:00
12:30

Time
8:00
9:30
11:00
12230
155

Team
Clarkson-Leigh

HSF
Stanton

Humphrey/LHF
Howells-Dodge
West Point GACC

Final Standings
Huskers #1
Huskers #2
Huskers #3

6™ Grade Boys Division
All Games in Leigh

6th Grade Boys Division
Spartans
Howells-Dodge
Humphrey/LHF
West Point GACC

Leigh High School
Clarkson-Leigh vs Stanton
Clarkson-Leigh vs HSF
HSF vs Stanton
1st Place Game (Huskers #1 vs Spartans #1)

Results

Leigh Elementary Results
Howells-Dodge vs Humphrey/LHF
Howells-Dodge vs West Point GACC
Humphrey/LHF vs West Point GACC

3rd Place Game (Huskers #2 vs Spartans #2)

5% Place Game (Huskers #3 vs Spartans #3)

Overall Record Points Allowed

Spartans #1
Spartans #2
Spartans #3



